PARTS LIST

MF-7500
PARTS LIST



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*" mark........... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2) H#01" o, refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and ” © “(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IN—Y YR SZHAIZELT

1.7 FR 7 Mo SHHA

1) 7 % "l BIEONR—Y Ty B L TSEEESN-BREBEKLET,

EEARIT EEBFHRYR L "E#SBLTIESL,

2) "HO1 o R—=UTO"FR" OHAZSEL TS,
HEROHTIE. AHERL. 01, 25 ZOHKEL. RS (B A—FL) Z2RLET,
HERO () X ANREERL TV FHRATHIILEERLETS,
ATRAIR=TD————— Pk, B THHIZLEERLET,
ARR=UD KT CEEBR). O (AT a UEEGR) DEIADL BRI,
FHEEBLTHELILEZBEOLET,

a » ON



CONTENTS

H &

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ....couuriiriiiciiciiienieceiseiiscsesissessese s 1
SNERR (1)

2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)......ouriurimreiiriiniineiisiseniisssssisssssiss s 3
HNxBrk (2)

3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ..o 5
ELIESIAR

4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONENTS ..o 7
Bt - A Bk

5. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)....ouuoiuriiriiieiieciis e 9
EDORR (1)

6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (2).....ccuiiriiriiminieciesiis s 11
EDRR (2)

7. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ..o 13
RFPBAfR

8. SPREADER COMPONENTS ..ottt 15
ATV v —BEfR

9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS ..ot 17
RO LEER

10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS ..o 19
R IFRR

11, LOOPER COMPONENTS .......omiiiiiiiciieciesis s 20
IW—I\—Ef%k

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..ot 21
AREET R

13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..o 23
REIESIEN

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..o 25
RIFERR

15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS .....coouiiiiiiiiriiriiciseic st 27
T—IBR

16. NEEDLE COOLING COMPONENTS ......oouiiimiiiimiiniieeisciisceeesei e 29
EREIRIMR

17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ..ottt 31
JEmBErk

18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .........omiiiiiiiiiiieeieneceiecees e 33
ZEBHRIANS
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......oooiiiriiiiiiriineieeesiseesee s 35

EXE]



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
Samark (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 700-01411 FACE COVER EHR 1
2 229-02506 PLATE AR EAEAR 1
3 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG fla=3 1
4 ¥ SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 4
5 700-01416 GASKET H [E SUANVE 2 1
6 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AN AT 2
7 700-01409 TOP COVER Ny A= 1
8 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 8
9 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG ZEiRIERe 1

10 RO-1952401-00 O-RING ouvy 1
(K| 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW SHR I
12 133-00801 GASKET T HRTw KT 1
13 700-01421 BRACKET HOLDER 255w hRk)LY— 1
14 400-33341 BRACKET )55 w b 1
15 133-01700 PROTECTION SHIELD JO7ov3avi—=)LR 1
16 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 BEEE 6. 4 X 11 X0. 3 T
17 SM-4030455-SN SCREW BN M3 L =4 1
18 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 B M3 L =8 1
19 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 NEFvhs M4 1
20 SD-0640246-SP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 Bl D=6. 35 H=2. 4 1
21 SM-4060801-SE SCREW AN AT 1
22 700-01422 THREAD COVER ALw RAI— 1
23 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HMNRL M4 L =6 1
24 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG flw;s3 1
25 CM-3002000-01 FINGER INJURY CAUTION LABEL (16) BRIEEE—IL (16) 1
26 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL B IRZeY—IU () 1
27 700-01837 NEEDLE BAR GUARD ASSY SHERTE A/ \—1E 1
28 700-01407 NEEDLE BAR GUARD “—RJUIN—H—R (1)
29 CM-3002000-01 FINGER INJURY CAUTION LABEL (16) BRIEEEI—IL (16) (1)
30 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG flw;s3 1
31 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1F%& 2
32 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1H4 3
33 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG fla=3 1
34 229-01805 GROUND MARK IS5V RT—0 1



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SNk (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 700-01420 CLOTH PLATE LEFT wa 1
2 134-26903 MESH PLATE Xy T4 )L5— 1
3 RC-1900002-KP C-RING 19(20.5) C F1L&bE 1
4 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEIEF M B 4
5 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER S)—=)\)— 2
6 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AR M4 X0, 7 L=10 3
7 SM-1040800-SP SCREW mhat M4 L =8 1
8 700-01978 CLOTH PLATE RIGHT wma A 1
9 TA-0400301-MO PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 It D=4X4. 5 L=3 1

10 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 NAEFURILE M4 X 0. 7 L 1
1 SM-1041400-SP SCREW M\RC M4 L =14 2
12 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AAEJURILE M4 X0, 7 L=10 1
13 700-01415 BED TOP COVER Ny R ky 7H/— 1
14 SM-6040800-SP SCREW FRU 1
15 700-01423 GASKET B HATv K~ B 1
16 TA-2050416-R0 RUBBER PLUG 12 2
17 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 142 1
18 700-01424 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT SHREUSE 1
19 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER S)8—=)\)— 1
20 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 142 1
2T % 400-827196 ADJUSTING COLLAR H5— 7
22 ¥ SM-6040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 FRU 2
23 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 TR M5 L =8 3
24 133-02203 SCREW AoUa— 2
25 133-01809 SUPPORT STUD HR—rRY W R 4
26 700-01426 SWING DOWN COVER AA T TIT T HIN— 1
27 700-01431 HINGE by 1
28 134-09800 DIFF LINK PIN FaJUvoEY 1
29 700-01414 SCREW AL 1
30 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 HftEREE 5. 1 X 9. 2X 1. 1
31 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 FEEZ 5. 3X 10X 1 2
32 # 133-04308 LATCH SPRING SYFRIUVT 1
33 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER S)\—)\)— 2
34 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 IERU 2
35 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 TR M4 L =6 2
36 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER SIN—)\J— 1
37 400-99371 BRACKET I35 vk 1
38 % SM-6030800-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 T M3 XO0. 5 L=8 2
39 SM-6051400-SP SCREW FERU 2
40 133-02104 PIN (=¥ 1
1 700-01418 SIDE COVER A RAHN— 1
42 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E il 3 1
43 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TEE 5. 5X10XO0. 8 1
44 700-01659 FEED CHAMBER COVER T4—RF v )\—H)\— 1
45 133-05107 PIN FOR SIDE COVER BT x—HA4 RH)— 1
46 133-02708 RUBBER WASHER SN—TvIv— 2
47 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1E48 1
48 ¥ 133-04308 LATCH SPRING SYFRIUVT 1
49 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER S)\—)\)— 2
50 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 IERU 1
51 SM-4040555-SP SCREW BTN M4 L =5 ?
52 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FRRAL M4 L=10 7
53 133-02104 PIN (¥ 1
54 133-04209 SUPPORT BRACKET HBR—KIST v b~ 1
55 SM-4041055-SP SCREW TR M4 L=10 1
56 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 TN M4 L =6 T
57 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 NAEFvs M4 1
58 700-01436 HOUSING INwM2s) 1
59 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AAJURILE MB5X0. 8 L=16 4
60 700-01976 SLIDE COVER 254 RAJ— 1
61 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 EFEEE 6. 4 X 11 X0. 3 T
62 SD-0600266-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=2.6 BRLU D=6 H=2.6 1
63 700-01831 DRIVING BELT COVER ASSY RSAE TN MHI—H 1
64 700-01830 DRIVING BELT COVER RSAEINIL SHI— 1
65 CM-3002000-01 FINGER INJURY CAUTION LABEL (16) BEEEFEI—IL (16) 1)
66 SM-4051055-SP SCREW BTRRAC 3
67 TA-2101002-R0O RUBBER PLUG 142 1
68 TA-2050416-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1E48 2
69 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TEE 4. 5X8X0.5 1
70 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 142 2



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
E=LEESIR

55//52 &5
| ///T EZ é ?

-~ 65
\/ree%\ \y® 44.56 58
Il 63 ®\
-8
R
\ 3




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 133-08804 TIMING BELT FAZVINIL S 1
2 700-01445 LOWER MAINSHAFT RIGHT OT—XAVIvITRSA 1
3 * 134-06707 LOWER_PULLEY O7—J—U— 1
4 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 IR M6 L=12 2
5 * SB-1200018-00 BEARING ORI 1
6 134-07408 COUPLING E AvTUVTE T
7 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IR M6 L =6 2
8 133-08457 BEARING ASSY C X7PUvJ # C 1
9 SB-1200015-00 BEARING [oyaNel i (1)

10 400-18922 COUPLING C HhyIUVT (1)
ik SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IFRC M6 L[ =6 )
12 RO-1482402-00 O-RING ouvy 1
13 133-07509 JOINT DERESZS 1
14 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IR M6 L =6 4
15 700-01446 LMS LEFT ASSY LMS U7~ 1
16 700-01434 LOWER MAINSHAFT LEFT OJ—XAVIvITRUTR [oN)
17 700-01600 LOOPER DRIVE == RS1T (1)
18 700-01599 LOOPER ROD DRIVE JL—){—0Ow R (1)
19 133-37100 GUIDE LOOPER ROD HA RIL—)—0Ow R (1)
20 SM-4051055-SP SCREW B (1)
21 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 ANETRU M6 L=14 [&D)
22 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4X4 IR M4 X 4 (1)
23 133-24108 SCREW 27Ja— M4 X 12 (4)
24 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 WfEEE 5. 1 X9, 2X 1. (1)
25 700-01447 BUSHING LMS MIDDLE THRXS )L 1
26 700-01448 BUSHING LMS LEFT TvITVTLMS DT~ I
27 SB-1100023-00 BEARING [Syael =] 1
28 133-08705 GASKET FOR BUSHING LEFT HRATY NI —=TworIdUT bk 1
29 SM-4041055-SP SCREW BFRLU M4 L=10 3
30 700-01451 THRUST PLATE ASANTU—k 1
31 700-01453 BEARING HOLDER NPUTTRILT— T
32 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IR M6 L =8 1
33 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 1FRL 1
34 * 700-04184 LMS SPROCKET LMS 2704 v bk 1
35 * 700-03278 LMS WORM ASSY LMS 9#—LF7vy— 1
36 * SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 [IR%Y ALY (1
37 * 133-08507 COUPLING D HhvJUvg D (1)
38 * SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kL (1)
39 700-01458 BEARING "FPYUvg (1)
40 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IR M6 L =6 2
A SB-1200015-00 BEARING CAONDEZ 1
42 RO-1482402-00 O-RING ouvy 1
43 * 400-35711 OIL WICK SRS ERERHS 2
44 * #02 700-03331 COUPLING B hyJUvsd B 1
45 700-01437 UPPER MAINSHAFT RIGHT TYI—AA Vv T RSA 1
46 * 700-01439 UPPER_PULLEY 7 w—T—=U— T
47 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 L M6 L=12 2
48 133-07251 BEARING ASSY A RPUVIHE A 1
49 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 1ERU (1)
50 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IR M6 L =6 (1)
51 700-01443 COLLAR h>— 1
52 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IR M6 L =6 2
53 133-07301 UMS SPROCKET UMS 2704 v k 1
54 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IR M6 L =8 4
55 SB-1200022-00 BEARING CHRDEZ 1
56 700-01440 COUPLING B Ay TUTT B T
57 700-01638 BEARING COVER PLATE SHBAR 1
58 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IR M6 L =6 4
59 700-01441 UPPER MAINSHAFT LEFT FYI—AA VI vITRUT 1
60 700-01442 TAKE UP ROD ASSY TAO7v70Ov R 1
61 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 B M6 L=14 (&8
62 700-01535 CRANK oS0 (1)
63 700-01536 ROD Ow R (1)
64 133-24108 SCREW A7Ja— M4 X 12 (2)
65 700-01444 TAKE UP ECCENTRIC TAOTVvITFEI N vy (1)
66 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IFRC M6 L =6 [€2)
67 #01 133-07806 HOUSING A INDIVT A 1
68 #01 133-09307 HOUSING B IN\DIVT B 1
69 #o1 133-09406 HOUSING C INDIVT C 1
70 SB-1200019-00 BEARING CHRDEZ 1
71 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 =8 [IZAIV 1
72 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IR M6 L =6 1
73 133-09208 SCREW FOR COUNTERWEIGHT AoUa—=TF—HhoVF—2TA k 1
74 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 IR M8 L =8 1
75 SM-6061200-SP SCREW TR MB L=12 1
76 133-07707 COUNTER WEIGHT hOTUF—=DIA K T
77 * 700-03316 FLY_WHEEL TSAHRA—=)b 1
78 * SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 kR M6 L =6 2
79 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BNARL M4 L=6 3

NOTE(;E5D)

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS
#02...FOR UT35.UT37

ERBRGR
UT 35, UT 37H



Y

i

B - WA R

4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONENTS



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 400-70574 ADJ SCREW P B NUT ASSY X EAEta UHA 1
2 400-70573 ADJ SCREW P B ASSY WX ERER L @B)
3 133-13101 LOCKING NUT OvFrIirvh (1)
4 133-13309 SPRING PRESSER BAR A ATYUVT Ty v—)\— A 1
5 700-01480 SPRING PRESSER BAR B AIYI Ty v—)\—B 1
6 700-01481 PRESSER BAR TUwvIv—)\— 1
7 700-01499 BUSHING PRESSER BAR TvoodTyyv—)\— 1
8 133-15908 OIL SEAL FA = 1
9 700-01483 FINGER GUARD TAVH—HA—R 1

10 # SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BN M4 L =6 1
(K 133-13804 GUIDE PLATE ARANFAVASIN 1
12 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 FRU M4 L=10 2
13 700-01485 PRESSER BAR BRACKET TLwyv—)\—T3T7 vk 1
14 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 FRU M4 L=12 1
15 133-14109 LINK Uy 1
16 SD-0700206-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=2 BRUC D=7 H=2 2
17 133-14356 ASSY LIFTER SHAFT B O UIY—Iv Tk 1
18 235-37202 HOOK SHAFT OIL SEAL BIDFAIT—IU 1
19 700-01486 BUSHING LIFTER FRONT JwyvguUuos—2707 1
20 PS-0500142-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 5X14 ATUvIEY W 5 X 14 1
21 700-01498 SPRING LIFTER LEVER XTI TUTHT—DN— 1
22 700-01494 TENSION RELEASE LEVER FYIVUU—RIv T~ 1
23 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 RAEFURILE M4 X0, 7 L=12 1
24 SD-0700586-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=5.8 BRLU D=7 H=5.8 1
25 700-01495 LIFTER LEVER STOPPER UIH—UIN—=R hw){— 1
26 > SM-6062550-TP SCREW M6 L=25 IRC M6 L =25 1
27 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6X1 TYPE1 AFTvhs M6 X1 11 1
28 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 RAEFRILE M6 L=12 2
29 700-01487 LIFTER LEVER ASSY UIH—UIN=Tv— 1
30 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AAEJURILE MB5X0. 8 L=10 @D)
31 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 FEE 5. b X 13X 1 (D
32 700-01488 LIFTER LEVER 75—\ — @D)
33 700-01489 LIFTER LEVER SHAFT UIH—UN\=v v T~ (N
34 700-01490 BUSHING LIFTER LEVER Ty g7 —U)\— 1
35 700-01478 LIFTER SHAFT LEVER U= v T ~U— 1
36 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAJUNLUE MB5X0. 8 L=12 I
37 700-01477 LIFTER LEVER COLLAR UJ5—UIN—=h5— 1
38 SM-6040800-SP SCREW FRU 1
39 700-01491 SPACER AR—t— 2
40 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 2
41 SM-4041055-SP SCREW TRQC M4 L =10 7
42 700-01492 LIFTER LEVER LINK UDH—UIN=UV 1
43 700-01493 MINUTES LIFTING COLLAR STwWVUITAVINT— 1
44 SM-8040512-TP SCREW IERL M4 L =5 2
45 133-11253 ASSY NEEDLE MECH H=—RILXAH 1
46 133-11204 CONNECTING ROD X074 270v R D
47 133-11006 ECCENTRIC PIN I+t hJwody @D)
48 133-11303 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ——RILN—=o35T @D)
49 SB-3080011-0A BEARING CAHDDES (1)
50 SB-3080011-0B BEARING ZHNDBE (1)
51 SB-3080011-0C BEARING CADDEE (D
52 SB-3080011-0D BEARING AR E (1)
53 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 TR M4 L=10 (1)
54 133-12103 THRUST WASHER ASARNIT YT v— (N
55 133-12202 THRUST WASHER ATARNTYY v— @D)
56 133-12301 THRUST WASHER ASARNTv T v— M
57 133-11600 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE Z—RILIN—HA R 1
58 133-11501 SLIDE BLOCK 254 RJOwy 1
59 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAJURILE MBXO0. 8 L=12 3
60 133-26806 NEEDLE BAR EYELET Z—RNIU=FALw bk 1
61 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 =8.0 FTRXRAC M3 L =8 I
62 133-11956 ASSY BUSHING NB #HIvy I NB 1
63 133-11907 BUSHING NB LOWER Jwyvg NBOD— (1)
64 133-11808 BUSHING NB UPPER Ty NB 7wvil— (1)
65 133-11451 NEEDLE BAR ASSY “—RJLI— 48 (1)
66 700-01500 BUSHING LIFTER REAR WX FTmX5I0 % T



5. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)
EOREfR (1)




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION R Qty
1 700-01521 FEED ECCENTRIC HORIZON ASSY TA4—RIFEYNIVIRTAVIT VY 1
2 700-01505 CRNAK ROD oZvo0v R (1)
3 700-01522 FEED ECCENTRIC HORIZON T4—RIFEY NIV IRTAIY (1)
4 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Itk M6 L =6 (2)
5 133-23803 CRANK ROD GUIDE 25200y RAAR 1
6 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IERAC M5X8 T
7 RO-1582401-00 O-RING ouvy 1
8 #01 133-23308 FEED ADJ LINK PIN A TA—RPILINIVIEY A 1
9 #01 133-23407 FEED ADJ LINK PIN B T4—R7PIvARNIVIEY B 1

10 #01 133-23506 FEED ADJ LINK PIN C T4—RPIvARIVIEY C 1
11 CQ-3030000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=3 AigES D=3 07
12 133-17201 MAIN FEED DRIVE LINK XAV T4—=RRSATUVY 1
13 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 It M5XO0. 8 L=6 2
14 #01 133-18704 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN A XAV T4—=ROSVIEY A 1
15 #01 133-18803 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN B XAV T—ROSVIEY B 1
16 #01 133-18902 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN C XATTA—RIOSTIEYC T
17 CQ-3030000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=3 Agws D=3 .04
18 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 FEEE 3. 7X8X0. 3 1
19 133-17300 ADJUST LINK TIvANITY 1
20 #01 133-17409 FEED ADJ LINK PIN A TA—RFPIPANIVIEY A 1
21 #01 133-17508 FEED ADJ LINK PIN B T4—RPI+IRUVIEY B T
22 #01 133-17607 FEED ADJ LINK PIN C T4—RPIvARNIVIEY C 1
23 CQ-3030000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=3 Afgms D=3 .08
24 133-17706 MAIN FEED ADJ LEVER ALY T4 —=RPI v A NI~ 1
25 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 Xl 2
26 700-01528 FEED BAR ASSY TEEEm T
27 700-01959 MAIN FEED BAR AAYT 4 —R)\— (1)
28 133-21708 DIFF FEED BAR FATT4—R)\— (1)
29 700-01509 SLIDE BLOCK A4 RJOvY (1)
30 133-22409 SLIDE BLOCK RS54 RJOvY (1)
31 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 FRAC M4 L=10 2
32 133-19702 DIFF FEED LINK FA4ITT14—RUVD 1
33 SD-0801326-TH SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=13.2 B D=8 H=13. 2 1
34 133-19959 DIFF DRIVE ARM ASSY TATRSAT7—L 1
35 133-19900 DIFF DRIVE ARM TAITRSATTP—1 (1)
36 133-20007 DIFF FEED PIN T14IT14—REY [§8)
37 133-20106 DIFF FEED PIN PLATE F4ITT4—REVTLU—k (1)
38 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 NATRL M6 L=14 (1)
39 SM-6030600-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 TR M3X0. 5 L=6 (2)
40 RC-0100001-KP C-RING 10 (9.3) CELEDEH 10 (9. 3) 1
41 700-01510 BUSHING FEED FRONT TvirII4—R7avk 1
42 133-19009 ROCKER SHAFT Ovh—yv Ik 1
43 700-01511 BUSHING FEED REAR TvyvdI4—R #% 1
44 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR D=10 W=8 RSAE D=10 W=8 1
45 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IRl M5XO0. 8 L=6 2
46 TA-0500601-MO PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 I D=5X5. 4 L=6 T
47 133-18209 BUSHING FEED ADJUST TvovIT4—R7Iv A b 1
48 133-18001 KNOB FEED ADJUST JITT4—RPI K 1
49 133-18100 SHAFT FEED ADJUST Vv IRTA—RTPIvA 1
50 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 1Fa L 1
51 RO-0552001-00 O-RING [SRZ7 T
52 B3215-470-000 PIN REEHEEY 1
53 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4Xx4 FRaLb M4 X 4 1
54 133-18308 STOPPER FEED ADJUST AR =T —=R7I v 1
55 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E L@ 5 2
56 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 AAGNUE M3 X 0. 5 L=4 T
57 133-17904 FEED ADJUST LEVER TA—RPIv AU~ 1
58 PS-0300162-KH SPRING PIN 3X16 2JUvIEY 3 X 16 1
59 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 It M5X0. 8 L=6 1
60 700-01512 BUSHING FEED ADJUST TJvoVIT4—R7IvA b 1
61 133-17805 FEED ADJUST SHAFT TA—R7P7IvARIvIT R T
62 700-01510 BUSHING FEED FRONT JvyvdT74—R7OV 1
63 133-18506 TORSIN SPRING N—=>3v2TUVT 1
64 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR D=10 W=8 ASAKZ D=10 W=8 1
65 SM-4051255-SP SCREW gL M5 L=12 1
66 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IEAC M5XO0. 8 L =6 T
67 B2556-280-000 SPRING B2 LTI 1
68 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AEFURILE M5 X0. 8 L=16 1
69 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 AEFvh MB5X0. 8 11 1
70 RC-0741013-KP C-RING 8 (7.4) CHiE 8 (7. 4) 1
71 133-98409 SHOULDER SCREW PENE A SAlEE T
72 700-01513 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASSY ALV T 4—ROvH—# 1
73 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN ALV T4—ROYA—EY (1)
74 700-01506 MAIN FEED ROCKER ALV T4—ROYA— (1)
75 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 AEJURILE M6 L=12 (1)
76 133-19504 MAIN FEED LINK XL T4—RITD T
77 133-18605 MAIN FEED CRANK XAV T4—ROSVY 1
78 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NETUTELEHRLME L =6 2
79 133-22201 ECCENTRIC PIN I+ Ry oEY 1
80 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1Fa U 1
81 133-22003 FEED BAR SHAFT PRSNGSRS I
82 RO-1372301-00 O-RING ouvyg 1
83 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 QL M4 L =6 1
84 133-22102 WASHER FEED BAR SHAFT Dwyv—T4—RN\=Yv Tk 1
85 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR D=10 W=8 AZAE D=10 W=8 1
86 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IEFRQC M5X0. 8 L =6 2
87 700-01523 POSITIONING CAM HORIZON RIYIVALRSAIY 1
88 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IR M6 L =6 2
89 700-01524 FEED ECCENTRIC SCREW T4—RIFEY NIy IRIUID 1
90 700-01525 FEED ECCENTRIC PIN T4—RIFEY NIy IEY 1
91 700-01526 FEED ECCENTRIC TJ4—RIFEVRIWD T
92 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IR M5 L =4 2
93 700-01527 POSITIONING CAM VERTICAL RIY3VALIN=F AL 1
94 700-01507 FEED BAR GUIDE 1 KOEBNIERA 1 1
95 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IERL M5 X8 1
96 700-01508 FEED BAR GUIDE 2 EDIEENEXA 2 T
97 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 TEE 4. 8X8. 4X0.8 2
98 SM-6040800-SP SCREW FrL 2
99 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IR M5 L =4 2
100 700-01532 FELT FOR FEED BAR GUIDE BEEXZ IV 1
101 700-01533 OIL PROTECTION SHEILD SHBAIR T
NOTE(F:E) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIREE

_]O_



6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)

EOER (2)

11



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-40206 DIFF FEED LEVER ASSY =gl (—# 1
2 RO-0681901-00 O-RING ouvy 1
3 400-39630 PLATE DIFF FEED LEVER EENREN B AR 1
4 133-21203 STOPPER DIFF ADJ AMYIR—F 4 TT7I v~ 2
5 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 RS 4. 5 X 10XO0. 8 2
6 SM-5040655-SN SCREW NN A1V 2
7 700-01530 SCREW AL 1
8 132-17708 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK EENFHEE 1
9 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 TEE 4. BX 7. 5X0.5 1

10 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING ZEFERUER 1
1 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E FFIES#Hwm 3 I
12 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT EFOvoFw b 1
13 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW EZEERRU 1
14 SM-4051255-SP SCREW BHRRQLU M5 L=12 1
15 SM-7051460-TP SCREW M5 L=14 AFIRL M5 L=14 1
16 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 TEE 6. 2 X 13 X 1 T
17 700-01531 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING FEn L) —(F1a 1
18 133-20304 BUSHING DIFF ADJ LEVER TwyIF 4 TP I v A MU= 1
19 133-20403 DIFF ADJ LEVER FTAITTIv ARV~ 1
20 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IR M5 X0. 8 L =6 1
21 400-18443 DIFF ADJ LINK T4 ADJUYT I
22 310-13808 HINGE SCREW Bl 1
23 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR D=10 W=8 2ASANE D=10 W=8 1
24 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IR M5 X0. 8 L =6 2
25 133-23209 BUSHING DIFF ADJ LEVER TwIIF 4 TP I v A MU= 1
26 700-01589 NEEDLE GUARD BASE fag=dp = I
27 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5L=3.5 I D=7.5 L=3.5 2
28 700-01514 FEED BAR SEAL 1 EDOEEMREY—)U1 1
29 # 700-01515 FEED BAR SEAL PLATE 1 EDEERY—IUR ] 1
30 % 700-01516 FEED BAR SEAL PLATE 2 ED IR —) iR 2 1
3T % 700-01517 FEED BAR SEAL 2 EDEENEY—IL2 I
32 % 700-01518 FEED BAR SEAL PLATE 3 EDEERY—IUR S 1
33 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 mae M3 L =4 3
34 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 TR M4 L=10 3
35 700-03995 FEED BAR SEAL PLATE 4 EENEY—IUIR 4 1

_]2_



7. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
RFPBATR

_]8_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 NAEJURILE MBX 0.8 L=10 1
2 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 EffEESE 5. 1 X9, 2X 1. 3 1
3 700-01537 SHAFT PAVAN 1
4 WP-0522016-SH WASHER FEE 5. 2X15X2 1
5 133-24504 BUSHING REAR TvIJ% 1
6 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR D=10 W=8 ASAKE D=10 W=8 I
7 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IFRC M5 X0. 8 L =6 2
8 133-24603 BUSHING FRONT JwvyvgouOv s 1
9 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL AR A )L —)b 1

10 133-24702 HOLDER TAKE UP EYELET MNVI—=FAOT v I7A Ly ~ 1
(K| WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 FhEE M5 I
12 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 NAEJURILE MBEX 0. 8 L=14 1
13 700-01548 NDL THD TAKE UP Z—RILRLY RFAOT7 v T 1
14 133-24900 UP LPR THREAD TAKE UP PYIN—=Ib—=I\—=A Y RTA T v T 1
15 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 2
16 133-25006 THREAD GUIDE ALy RAAR 1
17 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HNJRU M4 L =6 2
18 700-01540 THREAD TENSION GUIDE Ay RT3 VHAR 1
19 133-48008 TANK % 1
20 700-01546 SILICONE OIL TANK COVER JUDAVFAIE T HI— 1
21 B9214-850-000 HEAT REMOVING FELT HRAMITIL K I
22 PS-0150082-KH SPRING PIN 1.5X8 AU IJEY 1. 5 X8 2
23 ST-4040851-SN TAPPING SCREW M4X8 TAPPING U M4 X8 2
24 133-25204 HOLDER LS — 1
25 303-91601 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET HRARERNI6271 A 3
26 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 IFRC M3 L =3 3
27 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 Bl M3 L =8 1
28 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HJRL M4 L =6 2
29 700-01541 THREAD GUIDE ALw RAAR 1
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BJRL M4 L =6 1
31 700-01542 THREAD GUIDE ALy RAAR 1
32 700-01543 NDL THD STRIKE OFF T—RIVALY RASSAOFT 1
33 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FRIOXY M4 L =6 1
34 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 4X8 AUy W 4 X8 1
35 133-26905 NDL THD STRIKE OFF R Z—RILVALY RANZAOAT R 1
36 WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 FEEHDERN M2, 6 I
37 SM-4850455-SP SCREW BN M2, 5 L=3.5 1
38 SM-1040650-TP SCREW Mm@t M4 L =6 1
39 133-26301 THREAD GUIDE UPPER LPR ALy RAA RFP w){—=)b—){— 1
40 133-26400 THREAD GUIDE v RAAR 1
41 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK F—RAFM ?
42 133-26509 TENSION POST FUVAVRAN 1
43 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING F—RAFIEN 1
44 133-26608 TENSION NUT FvIVFV A 1
45 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 NEFvYE MB5X0. 8 17 1
46 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 5 X T0XO0. 8 2
47 SM-6040800-SP SCREW FERU 2
48 133-25808 NIPPER PLATE SUPPORT Zw)\—TL—hrUR—k 1
49 133-25907 NIPPER PLATE Zwy)—=TL—hk 1
50 133-26004 NIPPER GUIDE PLATE Zw)\—=HA4 RTL—b 1
51 133-26103 SPRING 2XTUD I
52 133-26202 SHOULDER SCREW VI —=RAT ) a— 1
53 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BRJRL M4 L =6 1
54 ¥ 133-26707 THREAD GUIDE Aw RAA R 1
55 400-85995 FINGER GUARD BA—K 1
56 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BRIRAC M4 L =6 ?
57 WP-0450801-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 5 X 10XO0. 8 3
58 700-01544 TAKE UP COVER TAOT v THIN— 1
59 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 MRy M4 L=7 1
60 700-01545 FINGER GUARD TA4VH—H—R 1

_]4_



8. SPREADER COMPONENTS
ATy 5 —ER

15 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 133-28158 ASSY UPPER LPR MECH T w—=)b—) =X 18 1
2 133-28109 CONNROD FOR UPPER LPR Jv0Ow R4 —7 v)—)b—){— (1)
3 133-28000 UPPER LOOPER ECCENTRIC Py—=)—=I\—IFtrrJvo (1)
4 133-28208 STUD PEAVEN (1
5 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IFRGC M5 L =4 (2)
6 700-01555 DRIVING ARM ATy TERE R I
7 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TEE 5. 5 X 10X0. 8 1
8 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 NEFYE MBEX0. 8 171 1
9 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 NAEMLU M6 L=14 1

10 700-01558 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT Py === v T ~ 1
(K| 133-99209 COLLAR h=>— 2
12 SM-8040412-TP SCREW M4X4 IFRL M4 X 4 4
13 133-29008 BUSHING REAR Jvovd % 1
14 700-01559 BUSHING_FRONT Jwa (8i) 1
15 133-28554 ASSY UPPER LPR MECH 2 H T wIl—=lb—It—XAh2 1
16 133-28505 CRANK ROD 7770v R M
17 133-28604 UPPER LOOPER ROCKER 7w {—=)b—/)\—0O0v 11— (1)
18 133-28703 UP LPR SHAFT VERTICAL T wI—=)b—)\—= v T N\—=F AL (1)
19 CQ-3030000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=3 A D=3 .05)
20 SM-9061050-TP SCREW M6 L=10 NERILE M6 L=10 (1)
21 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IFRC M6 L =6 [@D)
22 133-29206 BUSHING VERTICAL TwyFdI\—FH) 1
23 133-38900 OIL SEAL FAI—Ib 1
24 WP-1022016-SH WASHER FRrE 1
25 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR D=10 W=8 ASANE D=10 wW=8 1
26 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEFRC M5 L =4 2
27 133-28802 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER T w =)= =)L — 1
28 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 TR M4 L=12 1
29 # #01  700-01556 UPPER LOOPER 7w ){—)b—){— 1
30 % SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 TR M4 L=10 1
3T & #02  700-01563 UPPER LOOPER 7 w\—=)]L—/\—= ( ML 3JERR) 1
NOTE(;®52) #01...EXCEPT TYPE TURKEY

#02...TYPE TURKEY

_]6_

ML IERRZEBRS
BIL DR



9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS
RO LR

40




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 700-01987 BELT TAKE UP BAZVIN 1
2 700-01582 THREAD GUIDE PLATE v RAA RTLU—b 1
3 400-87068 CAM THREAD CATCH NLAALDY RFEvvF 1
4 700-01580 SPROCKET TAKE UP 2707w b 1
5 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IEFRLU MB5X0. 8 L =6 2
6 700-01581 WASHER Es T
7 700-01572 SHAFT TAKE UP v INTAOTVT 1
8 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR D=10 W=8 ATANE D=10 W=8 1
9 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IEFRQLU MB5X0. 8 L =6 2

10 400-23441 OIL SEAL FAIT—IU 1
K| 700-01573 BUSHING A TAKE UP TVvIVITATATT7YT 1
12 400-23481 BUSHING B TAKE UP IvIVIBTAOT7vT 1
13 400-23441 OIL SEAL A=) 1
14 133-32309 BASE TAKE UP PLATE N=RTAOT7vIT—b 1
15 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4 L=12 BESfELE~NMAL M4 L=12 1
16 % 133-33208 WASHER Twyv— T
17 133-32903 SPRING AU Y 1
18 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BRIRL M4 L =6 1
19 133-32804 BRACKET AV 1
20 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BN M4 L =6 2
21 SD-0640246-SP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 BfRQU D=6. 35 H=2. 4 I
22 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 HEEE 6. 4X 11 X0, 3 1
23 WP-0410516-SD PLAIN WASHER FEE 4. 1 X10XO0. 5 1
24 700-01579 TAKE UP PLATE TRAOLNR 1
25 s 401-00791 EYELET A ASSY AREAN A8 1
26 WP-0280500-SC WASHER EEZIER, M2. 5 I
27 SM-4850455-SP SCREW BRI M2. 5 L=3.5 1
28 133-33307 LPR THD DISC UPPER W—I\—R LY RFA RO T w){— 1
29 # 401-00793 LPR THD GUIDE BASE ASSY I—I\—RHA RLEHE 1
30 133-33505 TENSION POST FUVAVIRAN 1
31 133-33604 LOOPER CAM SPRING IW—IN—ALATIT 1
32 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 NEFvhs M3X0. 5 18 1
33 WP-0280500-SC WASHER EREEIVER, M2. 5 1
34 SM-4850455-SP SCREW BN M2, 5 L=3.5 1
35 700-01575 EYELET C ASSY AREA C# 1
36 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 =6 FNIWAC M4 L =6 I
37 133-33703 EYELET D 74 Lw kD 1
38 % 400-19335 ASSY TAKE UP TRAOLE 1
39 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 IERU 2
40 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG fln=3 1
41 700-01584 SPRING COLLAR RTIUTHZ— 1
42 SM-6850802-TN SCREW M2.5 L=8 NEyuRILN M2, 5 L =8 1
43 NM-6850001-SC NUT M2.5X0.45 TYPE1 NEFvhE M2, 5X0. 45 1
44 700-01585 THREAD GUIDE Abw RAAR 1
45 3¢ 700-01583 THREAD GUIDE PLATE SPRING AL RAA RTU—tRTUVD 1

_]8_



10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
R (ITRIGR

13

REF.NO m % Qty
1 % 400-52924 REAR NEEDLE GUARD BAS 1
2 ¥ 133-34701 FRONT NDL GUARD J0O0Y bZ—RJLA—R 1
3 SM-4850455-SP SCREW TN M2. 5 L=3.5 1
4 700-01592 NEEDLE GUARD BLOCK H=2F7JOvy 1
5 700-01587 FORK NEEDLE GUARD (TR 1
6 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IFRC M5 X0. 8 L=6 I
7 700-01590 NEEDLE GUARD SHAFT 28 1
8 700-01591 BUSHING NEEDLE GUARD HZ2FAZIL 1
9 R0O-0552001-00 O-RING ouvy 1
10 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 TREE 6. 2 X 13 X1 1
11 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E Fltsiw 5 I
12 700-01588 REAR NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER BTSNV — 1
13 SM-6051000-SP SCREW Tl M5 L=10 1
14 SM-8040312-TP SCREW M4 L=3 ItHRL M4 L =3 1

_]9_



11. LOOPER COMPONENTS
JI—I—FafRk

20
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 133-37357 ECC LOOPER AVOID ASSY ECCIL—I\—=7iRa4 K~ # 1
2 133-37308 ECC LOOPER AVOID IFEY MUY III—I=FRA R (1)
3 133-37407 LOOPER ROD AVOID L—){—0Ovw RPZRA R (1)
4 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NAJURILE M4 X0, 7 L=12 (2)
5 133-37506 PIN LOOPER AVOID EVII =)= IRA R (1)
6 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IFRC M6 L =6 2
7 133-38801 BALANCE WEIGHT LP NSVYADIA S LP 1
8 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 TR M4 L=10 2
9 TA-1600406-R0 PRUG It D=16 L=3.5 1
10 700-01601 BUSHING LPR RIGHT TwyI)—I\—54 b 1
1 WP-1021026-SH WASHER TEE 10. 2X 14 68X1 1
12 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EFldm 7 1
13 133-37605 CRANK LOOPER AVOID IS5V )—I\—=TiRA R 1
14 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IFRC M5 X 6 1
15 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 FEEE 5. 5X10X0. 8 1
16 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 NAEFvE MEX0. 8 1# 1
17 133-38504 LOOPER SHAFT AVOID W—I\—2 v T RTIRA R 1
18 TA-0500601-M0 PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 It D=5X5. 4 L =6 2
19 700-01602 BUSHING LPR LEFT Ty I)—I\—=L7T b 1
20 400-52522 SCREW QU 1
21 133-37704 COLLAR LOOPER AVOID NS—=IL—I=7RA K 1
22 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 TR M4 L=10 1
23 133-37803 LOOPER AVOID PIN IL—IN=F A RE> 1
24 WP-0461516-SH WASHER TEE 4. 6X14X1.5 2
25 700-01603 BUSHING LPR SHAFT REAR TJwyI—I\—YvTh~ # 1
26 400-50448 LOOPER SHAFT JU—)\—& 1
27 700-01604 BUSHING LPR SHAFT FRONT Ty I)—I\—r+T b~ #l 1
28 133-38900 OIL SEAL FAIT—Ib 1
29 ¢ 400-50449 LOOPER HOLDER I—I—R)LF— 1
30 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 NAEJUR)LE MBEX0. 8 L=14 1
31 & 133-37902 LOOPER JL—I\— 1
32 SM-6040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 FRU 1

_20_



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
AR TEIGR

_2]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 700-01610 ASSY PULL OFF LEVER B TILFTUI— 1
2 400-65785 TENS RELEASE ADJ ECC FvvavyJJ—X ADJ ECC 1
3 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 BRRU 1
4 700-01612 THREAD TENSION ASSY Ay RFvvavil 1
5 131-40504 TENSION SPRING HREAFIER (3)
6 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW Ta3)lF—XTUa— @)
7 260-19000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FEATFHAEHES RO (F1A (1)
8 700-01620 TENSION POST FUYIVRA (5)
9 400-42363 KNOB JJ (2)

10 400-42364 KNOB GREEN JIIU—=> (3)
11 400-42365 SPRING BUSHING FRJvya (5)
12 400-42366 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER FAFIMIRZ (5)
13 401-01602 THREAD TENSION DISC AT (10)
14 401-02003 SPRING HEIAFIER (2)
15 700-01617 SPACER AR—t— (5)
16 700-01615 TENSION DISC EYELET A TUYIVTAATITAUY A @©9)
17 700-01616 TENSION DISC EYELET B FUYVAVTARITA LY~ B (1)
18 700-01613 TENSION POST SUPPORT Ty a VKRR MFR— b (1)
19 700-01614 TENSION DISC SEPARATOR FUVIVT 4RI —FT— (1)
20 SM-4041055-SP SCREW Bl M4 L=10 2

21 133-40005 THREAD GUIDE PLATE AU RAAMRTU—F 1

22 133-40104 THREAD GUIDE 2w RHA R 1

23 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 TR M4 L =6 3

_22_



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
pElESIER

_28_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 133-45202 FILTER COVER T4 I)E5—HI\— 1
2 SM-4041055-SP SCREW gL M4 L=10 4
3 133-44809 GASKET O HZTw kO 1
4 % 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER H—hUwIT4)LE 1
5 133-43801 FITTING FILTER TAVT AT T4V — 1
6 133-46556 ASSY OIL SUPPLY B AT TSA T
7 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BTIRL M4 L =6 1
8 133-45855 OIL SUPPLY ASSY FAITTSA 1
9 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BNARL M4 L =6 1

10 700-01634 ASSY OIL PIPE Ty —AA)VINA T 1
11 SQ-2060442-SD CONNECTING SCREW JA TERERT 3
12 SQ-0000454-MZ CONNECTING SCREW JA TSR U 1
13 SQ-0000453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW J\A TiEER U 1
14 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE sy A o) 0.04
15 SQ-0000452-MZ CONNECTING SCREW J\A TSR U 1
16 SQ-2060441-SD CONNECTING SCREW JNA TEERU 1
17 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE - AT 0.12
18 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE [ VA o 0.12
19 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE e )47 0.19
20 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A JXATIE A 17
21 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE EZ—L X(7J 0.1
22 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE EZ—L )47 0.2
23 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR HEcEs A 3
24 133-46705 CONNECTING SCR BRACKET AxIF74YFJ SCRIST vk~ 1
25 SQ-2050452-MZ CONNECTING SCREW J\A TiEER U 1
26 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5X0.8 TYPET AAEFTYER M5 X0. 8 17& T
27 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 MR M4 L =6 2
28 400-24405 ASSY OIL PAN ZA VIV 1
29 133-45509 OIL PAN FAII (1)
30 131-70105 RUBBER RING ouUvy (1)
31 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW Fomal [&D)
32 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 NAEJTURILE M6 L =18 6
33 133-45608 ORING ouvy 1
34 133-45905 COVER PLATE HIN—=TL—bk 1
35 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BNARU M4 L=6 2
36 700-01636 OIL TUBE HOLDER FAIF 1—TmILT— 1
37 SM-4040855-SP SCREW BEARU 1
38 133-46101 OIL SIGHT GAUGE FAIWGA N —D 1
39 133-45459 ASSY PUMP 2-STAGE #H RYT22R57—Y 1
40 133-43108 OIL PUMP HOUSING FAIWRYTNDIV T (1)
41 133-43009 WORM WHEEL DF—LikA—IU (1)
42 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IR M5 L =4 (2)
43 133-45400 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE FAIWRY TV v T S— (1)
44 132-28309 OIL PUMP PINION RYTREYZ > (V) (2)
45 132-28200 OIL PUMP PINION RYTREYHY (X)) (2)
46 132-27905 GEAR PUMP SHAFT FR T8 (10 (1)
47 133-43405 OIL PUMP SPACER FAIWRY TAR—t— (1)
48 133-43207 OIL PUMP CASING FAIIRY Tor—2200 (1
49 133-43306 OIL PUMP COVER FAIRY THI— (1)
50 SM-6042000-SP SCREW FRU M4 L=20 (2)
51 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 [=6 FR_U M4 L =6 €2
52 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW JA TEER U (1)
53 400-04749 GASCKET C AZIUEHY 34> M+ (1)
54 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TEE 5. 5X10X0. 8 2
55 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ABJURILE M5EXO0. 8 L=16 2
56 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE E==L/( 7 0.05
57 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE EZ—I( T 0.14
58 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE EZ—LA T 0.1
59 700-01639 PIPE HOLDER JA TS — 1
60 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND RiR/\ R 5
61 133-43900 OIL PROTECTION SHIELD FAINTOFoI3I—=)UR T
62 133-43603 OIL TUBE FAIFa—T 1
63 700-01630 FELT FOR HEAD LUB EBMHEHEA T )L 1
64 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN ST IV MEEY 1
65 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IR M6 L =8 1
66 133-44056 ASSY HEAD SUCTION H Ny RFIZYIY T
67 133-44601 SUCTION PIPE =V v (1)
68 133-44502 PIPE CLAMP IATOST (1)
69 133-44700 BUSHING FOR SUCTION TvyvIT5x—503> (1)
70 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J (0.43)
71 133-44155 ASSY HEAD SUCTION 2 AN EPEPEE [&%)
72 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BRARL M4 L =6 1
73 700-01631 OIL SAUCER bzl 1
74 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HRMRL M4 L =6 2
75 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 NAFTYE M4 1
76 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A JATIEA T
77 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE s VDA ) 0.5
78 133-45053 ASSY OIL SUPPLY FOR TOP #H O AAINTTSATH—bvT 1
79 700-01632 LUBRICATION ADJUSTING BLOCK EhAEE YOy o 1
80 700-01633 LUBRICATION ADJUSTING PLATE Ha HERENAR 1
81 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FTNIRE M4 L =6 [
82 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 BFANRQLU M3 L =8 2
83 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 NEFYE M4 1
84 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 TR M4 L=12 1
85 WP-0450801-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 1
86 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 ANBFYR M4 I
87 700-01975 ASSY_OIL_SUPPLY TYIFAINTTSA 1

_24_



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIFERR

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 401-06592 THREAD STAND ASM. ARIUFEBH (3FEHAV5—) 1
2 401-06575 SPOOL REST LONG ARM UPPER RIAREAN (B) (2)
3 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING HEIJvya (6)
4 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE Hog (6)
5 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW A3 (b)) kRl (2)
6 401-06574 SPOOL REST LONG ARM LOWER RUBI T~ (=) (2)
7 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW RIBE (F) kAL (2)
8 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER s () (1)
9 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT RIS ~ @)

10 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION AIAERFIR I A (2)
1 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER Ri (B) @)
12 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RIEFREF vV (1)
13 400-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IR @)
14 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION REZMI v 3V (6)
15 400-85788 SPOOL REST REZM (6)
16 400-85790 SPOOL PIN REZE (6)
17 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER AREIRNIESD (6)
18 % 401-06577 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER A RIUBIsZA (A) (1)
19 % 401-06578 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER B Rz A (B) (1)
20 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 BN\ MB L=14 (2)
21 % SM-4051001-SE SCREW M5 L=10 BNIVRAC M5 X0. 8 L=10 )
22 % SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AARRALC D=4. 1 L=20 (2)
23 % NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 AFrvhks MBEXO0. 8 1i#& 14)
24 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 TREEHDEN M5 (6)
25 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 boes (2)
26 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 FREE M5 (6)
27 % 401-06583 THREAD GUIDE 6 RIREAT (B84%R) @)
28 401-06580 THREAD GUIDE UNDER BASE RIUARENTE (1)
29 401-06576 THREAD GUIDE ARM RICREARBE (1)
30 401-06579 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RILATERRES (1)
31 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BN M4X0. 7 L=12 3)
32 SM-4042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 HMAL M4 X0, 7 L=25 (1)
33 NM-6040002-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE2 NEFvhk M4 X0, 7 2 (4)

_26_



15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS
T—IRM%

_27_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 #01 133-50004 NEEDLE HEAD 32 ——RlIlLAy R 32 1
2 #02 133-50103 NEEDLE HEAD 40 ——RILAy R 40 1
3 #03 133-50202 NEEDLE HEAD 48 Z—RILIN\y R 48-3 1
4 #04 133-50301 NEEDLE HEAD 56 ——RILIANYR 56 1
5 #05 133-50400 NEEDLE HEAD 64 Z—RILNv R 64 1
6 #06 MUY-128S1000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS (S BALL POINT) #10S & UYX T128GAS (SHh—ILiRA4~UK~) #10S 2
7 #07 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS (S BALL POINT) #10S S (SR—JLikA>b) #10 S 3
8 #06 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 4
9 #07 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 3

10 #01 400-58587 THROAT PLATE ) 1
1 #02 400-58706 THROAT PLATE ) T
12 #03 400-40514 THROAT PLATE 1
13 #04 400-58033 THROAT PLATE 1
14 #04 400-40513 THROAT PLATE 1
15 #08 133-54204 MAIN FEED DOG LN 48 1
16 #09 133-53701 MAIN FEED DOG LW56 T
17 #08 133-58304 DIFF FEED DOG LN 48 1
18 #09 133-57603 DIFF FEED DOG FA4ITT4—RRvT LW5EB 1
19 #01 400-90133 PRESSER FOOT ASSY WMZEU10-32 1
20 #02 400-90196 PRESSER FOOT ASSY WU 10-40 1
21 #03 400-90197 PRESSER FOOT ASSY WU 10-48 T
22 #09 400-82974 PRESSER FOOT ASSY R 1
23 #01 400-90130 PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM WZMU10-32 (1)
24 #02 400-90131 PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM WZMAU10-40 (1)
25 #03 400-90132 PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM WA U1T0 48 (1)
26 #09 400-82975 PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM ity o))
27 400-70224 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Tyt —=TJv ey (1)
28 SM-6040800-SP SCREW TRL (1)
29 133-75209 PIVOT PIN ERy ke (1)
30 SM-8030412-TP SCREW IR M3 L =4 (1)
31 133-77106 SPRING ZTUTT &8
32 400-70226 P_F_YIELDING SECTION P_F_AT-ITovIdEoIV3Y (2)
33 400-70227 GUIDE PLATE A4 RTJLU—K R (2)
34 SM-1850600-SP SCREW milt M2. 5 L =6 (2)
35 400-70231 PRESSER FOOT GUIDE TUvH—TJv hHAR (1)
36 SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 FIRC M2. 5 L=4 &N}
37 WP-0280500-SC WASHER FERIVER M 2. 5 (1)
38 SM-8031002-TP SCREW IR M3X0.5 L=10 (1)
39 NM-6030001-SD NUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 ANEFvh M3X0. 5 1% (1)
40 400-70230 SPRING R 27UVT R (1)
41 400-70229 SPRING L ATUTT L (@)
42 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 AJUvIEY 1. 5X6 (2)
43 #10 MUY-128S1400 NEEDLE UYX128GAS (S BALL POINT) #14S & UYX 128 GAS (SR—ILIRAV ) #14S 3
44 #10 400-82978 THROAT_PLATE ST 1
NOTE(;%52) ...FOR B32 B 32H
FOR B40 B 40H
FOR B48 B 48H
FOR B56 B 56H
FOR B64 B 64H
...FOR B32,B40 B 32, B40H
...FOR B48,B56,864 B48, B56, B64H
...FOR B32,B40,848 B 32 B40, B48H
....FOR B56,864,JJ B56, B64, JJMA
...FOR JJ JJH

_28_



16. NEEDLE COOLING COMPONENTS
FHARIRIMR

_29_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-56919 SILICONE OIL TANK JUDAVAAIEI D 1
2 134-29105 SILICONE OIL TANK CAP JYDAVAAINEI Y IF vy T 1
3 SM-4050855-SP SCREW HRXRALU M5 L =8 1
4 BT-0600402-EA URETHANE TUBE CLEAR BLUE 6X4 RUDUYY Fa—7J (BHR) & .15
5 CQ-3030000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=3 Afms D=3 0.3
6 700-01644 SILICONE OIL CUP SUOVFAINAYT 1
7 SM-6030600-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 LU M3 X0. 5 L=6 2
8 133-48305 FELT Jr)Ub 1
9 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN 5T IV MEEY 1
10 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BRI A 1
11 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 TR M4 L =6 T

_80_



17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
JEmBER

T
IO

47

\
48

44
IO

- 31



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-13913 ACCESSORY BAG ASSY 7oetvU—/)\v I8 1
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG (NI=EEANE) (1)
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER RS A )\~ () @D)
4 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) RSA)8—= (V) (1)
5 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S &8 (2)
6 700-01840 CHAIN H M
7 122-88403 TWEEZERS Ertw b (1)
8 % MML-018800CB JUKI CORPORATION GENUINE OIL 18 Ja—FI—Rb—yarvIzZaAVFAI)L18 1
9 400-72505 ISOLATOR BHiR I L 1
10 131-55403 ISOLATOR PR A 3
11 133-48966 ASSY BOLT SET H RILkEv R T
12 133-48859 SUPPORT PLATE ASSY PR—~TLU— A 2
13 133-02203 SCREW 21— 1
14 B9101-490-000 DRIVER RSA)\— 1
15 400-32763 HEXAGONAL DRIVER(1.5) FNAERSA)\— (1. 5) 1
16 J1066-000-00B HEXAGONAL ROD SPANNER KEY 2 AEE X2 T
17 400-99374 BINDER BRACKET ASSY AV —=TSow ME 1
18 400-99373 BINDER BRACKET A VEF=TS0w ~ (1)
19 SM-5050855-SN SCREW M5 L=8 AR M5 L =8 (2)
20 WP-0550836-SC WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 TEs 5. 5X 12X0. 8 (2)
21 * SM-4040855-SP SCREW 2N A 2)
22 * WP-0450801-SP WASHER TRES (2)
23 700-01964 HEM GUIDE ASSY ANLHA KR8 1
24 700-01967 HEM GUIDE ANLAA R (1)
25 700-01962 HEM GUIDE BASE 1 ANAHA REA T (1)
26 400-19379 KNOB SCREW DFHC M
27 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 M/fab M4 X0. 7 L=8 (2)
28 700-01963 HEM GUIDE BASE 2 NLHA REE2 (1)
29 % 700-01813 COVERING GUIDE RIGHT NLHA KRG 1
30 % 700-01814 COVERING GUIDE LEFT ANLHA RE 1
31 & 400-99375 BRACKET B J>7v B T
32 % 700-01838 COVERING GUARD L D=V THA RE 1
33 % 700-01839 COVERING GUARD R HIN=UVTHA KA 1
34 % 700-01846 BRACKET FEILIST Y & 1
35 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 2
36 #01 133-52307 THROAT PLATE Z0—-rJLU—FK K56 T
37 #02 133-52406 THROAT PLATE 20—-rJL—K K64 1
38 #03 700-01946 MAIN FEED DOG Fxbig (7500—-K 10__B 586) 1
39 #03 700-01947 DIFF FEED DOG =xb (7500-K 10_B 56) 1
40 * 400-66644 HEAD_COVER BEER A/ — (R) 1
41 * MUY-128S1003 NEEDLES(PACKAGE_OF_3) i UYX 128GAS #10S_3 T
42 700-01842 GUIDE LEFT NLHA RE 1
43 *  #04 700-04227 ACCESSORY BAG ASSY 7otrHU—\v I 1
44 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TER/IN\y T (1)
45 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER RS )\— () (1)
46 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) NSEOACN VD) ()
47 122-88403 TWEEZERS Ertw b (1)
NOTE(EED) #01...FOR B56 B 564
#02...FOR B64 B 64H
#03...FOR B56,B64 B56, B64H
#04...FOR UT35,UT37 UT 35, UT 37H

_82_



18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

REBERYU RS

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts (Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

EEEME, Z4Rev. No. RECBB (L&,
FROEHRENTOEEDSAE, BRINICLETH, CEXTEET, 70001995

No 1595-[01]-+-Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEmPHR/D:0bsoleted partsHBBL/E:ErratumsF

Rev.|Page|lRef. Parts No. Rev.|PageRef. Parts No.
* |No. B No. &t % * |No. B No. oo %
D| 00 2 24 1133-01205
D| 00 2 25(133-01106
D| 00 2 26 |SM-4060801-SE
A | 01 2 24 |TA-2351004-RO
D| 00 2 31| TA-1250406-RO A| 01 2 31| TA-1250705-R0O
D| 00 2 33| TA-1701002-RO A | 01 2 33| TA-0850604-RO
D| 00 4 41400-18946
A| 01 4 4 |WP-0531000-SD
D| 00 4 8/700-01665 A | 01 4 8/700-01978
D| 00 4 59 |SL-6051092-TN A| 01 4 59 |SM-6051602-TFP
D| 00 4 60]700-01425 A| 01 4 60[700-01976
A| 01 4 69 [WP-0450000-SD
A| 01 4 70 | TA-1050504-RO
D| 00 6 31133-08002 A| 01 6 3/134-06707
D | 00 6 5|SB-1200026-00 A| 01 6 51SB-1200018-00
D| 00 6 30[700-01449
D | 00 6 34,1700-01450 A| 01 6 341700-04184
A | 01 6 351700-03278
A| 01 6 36 | SM-8060552-TP
D | 00 6 371700-01452 A| 01 6 371133-08507
D| 00 6 38 |SM-8060612-TFP A| 01 6 38| SM-8060842-TFP
D | 00 6 43,1700-01637
A| 01 6 43 |1400-35711
D| 00 6 441131-70402
A| 01 6 44,1700-03331
D| 00 6 46 |700-01694 A| 01 6 46 |700-01439
A| 01 6 771700-03316
A | 01 6 78 | SM-8060612-TFP
D| 00 8 36 |SM-6041202-TP A | 01 8 36 |[SM-6051202-TFP
D | 00 8 59 |SM-6051002-TP A| 01 8 59 |SM-6051202-TFP
A | 01 8 66 | 700-01500
A| 01 12 351700-03995
D| 00 18 11133-32507
D| 00 18 21133-33000
D| 00 18 31133-33109
A | 01 18 11700-01987

_88_



Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.|PageRef. Parts No.
No. B No. 5 & No. E No. & &
00 20 20[133-38306
A | 01 24 86 |[NM-6040000-SN
A| 01 24 87 |700-01975
A| 01 28 43 | MUY-128S8S1400
A | 01 28 441400-82978
00 32 8/700-01811 A| 01 32 8  MML-018800CB
00 32 21 |SL-4040805-S¢C A| 01 32 21| SM-4040855-SP
A | 01 32 22 |WP-0450801-SP
A| 01 32 40(400-66644
A| 01 32 41 |MUY-128S1003
A| 01 32 43(700-04227

_84_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO e g NO mE 5 NO e g NO
BP-3000001-0R 24 14 | RO-0552001-00 10 51| SM-4041201-SC 26 31| SM-8040312-TP 19 14
BP-3000001-0R 24 17 | RO-0552001-00 19 9| SM-4041655-SP 22 3| SM-8040412-TP 4 34
BP-3000001-0R 24 18 | RO-0681901-00 12 2 | SM-4042501-SC 26 32 | SM-8040412-TP 4 50
BP-3000001-0R 24 19 | RO-1372301-00 10 82 | SM-4050855-SP 30 3 | SM-8040412-TP 6 22
BP-3000001-0R 24 21| RO-1482402-00 6 12 | SM-4051001-SE 26 21| SM-8040412-TP 10 53
BP-3000001-0R 24 22 | RO-1482402-00 6 42 | SM-4051055-SP 4 66 | SM-8040412-TP 16 12
BP-3000001-0R 24 56 | RO-1582401-00 10 7 | SM-4051055-SP 6 20 | SM-8040512-TP 8 44
BP-3000001-0R 24 57 | RO-1952401-00 2 10 | SM-4051255-SP 10 65 | SM-8040602-TP 10 50
BP-3000001-0R 24 58 SM-4051255-SP 12 14 | SM-8040612-TP 10 83
BP-3000001-0R 24 77 | SB-1100023-00 6 27 | SM-4051405-SE 26 20 | SM-8050412-TP 10 92
BT-0600402-EA 30 4 | SB-1200015-00 6 9 | SM-4060801-SE 2 21 | SM-8050412-TP 10 99
B2556-280-000 10 67 | SB-1200015-00 6 41 | SM-4850455-SP 14 37 | SM-8050412-TP 16 5
B3215-470-000 10 52 | SB-1200018-00 6 5| SM-4850455-SP 18 27 | SM-8050412-TP 16 26
B3538-112-000 30 10 | SB-1200019-00 6 70 | SM-4850455-SP 18 34 | SM-8050412-TP 24 42
B9101-490-000 32 14 | SB-1200022-00 6 55 | SM-4850455-SP 19 3| SM-8050612-TP 10 13
B9214-850-000 14 21| SB-3080011-0A 8 49 | SM-5040655-SN 12 6 | SM-8050612-TP 10 45
SB-3080011-0B 8 50 | SM-5050855-SN 32 19 | SM-8050612-TP 10 59
CM-3002000-01 2 25| SB-3080011-0C 8 51| SM-6030402-TP 10 56 | SM-8050612-TP 10 66
CM-3002000-01 2 29 | SB-3080011-0D 8 52 | SM-6030600-SP 10 39 | SM-8050612-TP 10 86
CM-3002000-01 4 65 | SD-0600266-TP 4 62 | SM-6030600-SP 30 7| SM-8050612-TP 12 20
CM-3013000-01 2 26 | SD-0640246-SP 2 20 | SM-6030800-SP 4 38 | SM-8050612-TP 12 24
CQ-3030000-00 10 11| SD-0640246-SP 18 21| SM-6040600-SP 24 51 | SM-8050612-TP 14 7
CQ-3030000-00 10 17 | SD-0700206-TP 8 16 | SM-6040602-TP 4 10 | SM-8050612-TP 18 5
CQ-3030000-00 10 23 | SD-0700586-TP 8 24 | SM-6040650-TP 32 35 | SM-8050612-TP 18 9
CQ-3030000-00 16 19 | SD-0801326-TH 10 33 | SM-6040750-TP 4 22 | SM-8050612-TP 19 6
CQ-3030000-00 30 5| SK-3412001-SE 26 22 | SM-6040750-TP 20 32 | SM-8050612-TP 20 14
CS-1000881-TP 10 44 | SL-4041281-SC 18 15 | SM-6040800-SP 4 14 | SM-8050812-TP 10 6
CS-1000881-TP 10 64 | SM-1030400-SP 12 33 | SM-6040800-SP 8 38 | SM-8050812-TP 10 95
CS-1000881-TP 10 85 | SM-1040650-TP 14 38 | SM-6040800-SP 10 98 | SM-8060552-TP 6 36
CS-1000881-TP 12 23 | SM-1040750-TP 14 59 | SM-6040800-SP 14 47 | SM-8060552-TP 10 25
CS-1000881-TP 14 6 | SM-1040800-SP 4 7 | SM-6040800-SP 28 28 | SM-8060552-TP 10 80
CS-1000881-TP 16 25 | SM-1040801-SC 32 27 | SM-6041000-SP 8 12 | SM-8060552-TP 18 39
CS-1000881-TP 18 8 | SM-1041400-SP 4 11| SM-6041000-SP 8 53 | SM-80606A2-TP 10 78
SM-1850600-SP 28 34 | SM-6041000-SP 10 31| SM-8060612-TP 6 7
EA-9500B01-00 24 60 | SM-4030455-SN 2 17 | SM-6041000-SP 12 34 | SM-8060612-TP 6 1"
SM-4030855-SN 2 18 | SM-6041000-SP 16 30 | SM-8060612-TP 6 14
J1066-000-00B 32 16 | SM-4030855-SN 8 61| SM-6041000-SP 20 8 | SM-8060612-TP 6 40
SM-4030855-SN 14 27 | SM-6041000-SP 20 22 | SM-8060612-TP 6 50
MML-018800CB 32 8 | SM-4030855-SN 24 82 | SM-6041002-TP 4 6 | SM-8060612-TP 6 52
MUY-128S1000 28 6 | SM-4040555-SP 4 51 | SM-6041002-TP 4 12 | SM-8060612-TP 6 58
MUY-128S1000 28 7 | SM-4040655-SP 2 23 | SM-6041200-SP 8 14 | SM-8060612-TP 6 66
MUY-128S1003 32 41| SM-4040655-SP 4 35 | SM-6041200-SP 16 28 | SM-8060612-TP 6 72
MUY-128S1400 28 43 | SM-4040655-SP 4 56 | SM-6041200-SP 24 84 | SM-8060612-TP 6 78
SM-4040655-SP 6 79 | SM-6041202-TP 8 23 | SM-8060612-TP 10 4
NM-6030001-SC 18 32 | SM-4040655-SP 8 10 | SM-6041202-TP 20 4 | SM-8060612-TP 10 88
NM-6030001-SD 28 39 | SM-4040655-SP 14 17 | SM-6042000-SP 24 50 | SM-8060612-TP 16 21
NM-6040000-SN 2 19 | SM-4040655-SP 14 28 | SM-6050800-SP 4 23 | SM-8060612-TP 20 6
NM-6040000-SN 4 57 | SM-4040655-SP 14 30 | SM-6051000-SP 19 13 | SM-8060812-TP 6 32
NM-6040000-SN 24 75 | SM-4040655-SP 14 33 | SM-6051002-TP 8 30 | SM-8060812-TP 6 54
NM-6040000-SN 24 83 | SM-4040655-SP 14 53 | SM-6051002-TP 14 1| SM-8060812-TP 24 65
NM-6040000-SN 24 86 | SM-4040655-SP 14 56 | SM-6051202-TP 8 36 | SM-8060842-TP 6 33
NM-6040002-SC 26 33 | SM-4040655-SP 18 18 | SM-6051202-TP 8 59 | SM-8060842-TP 6 38
NM-6050001-SC 10 69 | SM-4040655-SP 18 20 | SM-6051400-SP 4 39 | SM-8060842-TP 6 49
NM-6050001-SC 14 45 | SM-4040655-SP 18 36 | SM-6051402-TP 14 12 | SM-8060842-TP 6 7
NM-6050001-SC 16 8 | SM-4040655-SP 22 23 | SM-6051402-TP 20 30 | SM-8061212-TP 6 4
NM-6050001-SC 20 16 | SM-4040655-SP 24 7| SM-6051602-TP 4 59 | SM-8061212-TP 6 47
NM-6050001-SC 24 26 | SM-4040655-SP 24 9 | SM-6051602-TP 10 68 | SM-8080812-TP 6 74
NM-6050001-SE 26 23 | SM-4040655-SP 24 27 | SM-6051602-TP 24 55 | SM-9061050-TP 16 20
NM-6060001-CP 8 27 | SM-4040655-SP 24 35| SM-6061200-SP 6 75 | SQ-0000452-MZ 24 15
NM-6850001-SC 18 43 | SM-4040655-SP 24 72 | SM-6061202-TP 8 28 | SQ-0000453-MZ 24 13
SM-4040655-SP 24 74 | SM-6061202-TP 10 75 | SQ-0000454-MZ 24 12
PS-0150065-KP 28 42 | SM-4040655-SP 24 81 | SM-6061402-TP 6 21 | SQ-2050452-MZ 24 25
PS-0150082-KH 14 22 | SM-4040655-SP 30 11 | SM-6061402-TP 6 61 | SQ-2060441-SD 24 16
PS-0300162-KH 10 58 | SM-4040855-SP 2 6 | SM-6061402-TP 10 38 | SQ-2060442-SD 24 1
PS-0400082-KP 14 34 | SM-4040855-SP 24 37 | SM-6061402-TP 16 9 | SQ-2060451-MZ 24 52
PS-0500142-KP 8 20 | SM-4040855-SP 32 21| SM-6061802-TP 24 32 | ST-4040851-SN 14 23

SM-4041055-SP 2 4| SM-6062550-TP 8 26
RC-0100001-KP 10 40 | SM-4041055-SP 2 8 | SM-6850400-SP 28 36 | TA-0400301-MO 4 9
RC-0741013-KP 10 70 | SM-4041055-SP 4 52 | SM-6850802-TN 18 42 | TA-0500601-MO 10 46
RC-1900002-KP 4 3 | SM-4041055-SP 4 55 | SM-7051460-TP 12 15| TA-0500601-MO 20 18
RE-0300000-K0 4 42 | SM-4041055-SP 6 29 | SM-8030312-TP 14 26 | TA-0750404-RO 12 27
RE-0300000-K0 12 11| SM-4041055-SP 8 41 | SM-8030312-TP 28 8 | TA-0850604-RO 2 32
RE-0500000-K0 10 55 | SM-4041055-SP 14 15 | SM-8030312-TP 28 9 | TA-0850604-RO 2 33
RE-0500000-K0 19 11| SM-4041055-SP 22 20 | SM-8030412-TP 28 30 | TA-0850604-RO 4 20
RE-0700000-K0 20 12 | SM-4041055-SP 24 2| SM-8031002-TP 28 38 | TA-0850604-RO 4 47

_85_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e B NO mE 5 NO e 5 NO

TA-1050504-R0 2 3| 133-02104 4 40 | 133-22102 10 84 | 133-44601 24 67
TA-1050504-R0 4 17 | 133-02104 4 53 | 133-22201 10 79 | 133-44700 24 69
TA-1050504-R0 4 70 | 133-02203 4 24 | 133-22409 10 30 | 133-44809 24 3
TA-1250705-R0 2 31| 133-02203 32 13 | 133-23209 12 25 | 133-45053 24 78
TA-1600406-R0 20 9| 133-02302 4 5| 133-23308 10 8 | 133-45202 24 1
TA-2050406-R0 2 30 | 133-02302 4 19 | 133-23407 10 9| 133-45400 24 43
TA-2050416-R0 4 16 | 133-02302 4 33 | 133-23506 10 10 | 133-45459 24 39
TA-2050416-R0 4 68 | 133-02302 4 36 | 133-23803 10 5| 133-45509 24 29
TA-2101002-R0O 4 67 | 133-02302 4 49 | 133-24108 6 23 | 133-45608 24 33
TA-2101002-R0O 18 40 | 133-02708 4 46 | 133-24108 6 64 | 133-45855 24 8
TA-2351004-R0 2 24 | 133-04209 4 54 | 133-24504 14 5| 133-45905 24 34
133-04308 4 32| 133-24603 14 8 | 133-46101 24 38
WP-0280500-SC 18 26 | 133-04308 4 48 | 133-24702 14 10 | 133-46556 24 6
WP-0280500-SC 18 33 | 133-05107 4 45| 133-24900 14 14 | 133-46705 24 24
WP-0280500-SC 28 37 | 133-07251 6 48 | 133-25006 14 16 | 133-48008 14 19
WP-0280501-SC 14 36 | 133-07301 6 53 | 133-25204 14 24 | 133-48305 30 8
WP-0370316-SD 10 18 | 133-07509 6 13 | 133-25808 14 48 | 133-48859 32 12
WP-0410516-SD 18 23 | 133-07707 6 76 | 133-25907 14 49 | 133-48966 32 1"
WP-0450000-SD 4 69 | 133-07806 6 67 | 133-26004 14 50 | 133-50004 28 1
WP-0450801-SC 14 57 | 133-08457 6 8 | 133-26103 14 51| 133-50103 28 2
WP-0450801-SC 24 85 | 133-08507 6 37 | 133-26202 14 52 | 133-50202 28 3
WP-0450801-SP 32 22 | 133-08705 6 28 | 133-26301 14 39 | 133-50301 28 4
WP-0450826-SC 8 40 | 133-08804 6 1| 133-26400 14 40 | 133-50400 28 5
WP-0450826-SC 12 5| 133-09208 6 73 | 133-26509 14 42 | 133-52307 32 36
WP-0450826-SC 14 46 | 133-09307 6 68 | 133-26608 14 44 | 133-52406 32 37
WP-0460556-SD 12 9 | 133-09406 6 69 | 133-26707 14 54 | 133-53701 28 16
WP-0461516-SH 20 24 | 133-11006 8 47 | 133-26806 8 60 | 133-54204 28 15
WP-0480856-SP 10 97 | 133-11204 8 46 | 133-26905 14 35| 133-57603 28 18
WP-0522016-SH 14 4] 133-11253 8 45| 133-28000 16 3| 133-58304 28 17
WP-0531000-SC 4 31| 133-11303 8 48 | 133-28109 16 2| 133-75209 28 29
WP-0531000-SD 4 4| 133-11451 8 65| 133-28158 16 1] 133-77106 28 31
WP-0531001-SC 26 24 | 133-11501 8 58 | 133-28208 16 4| 133-98409 10 71
WP-0550800-SP 4 43 | 133-11600 8 57 | 133-28505 16 16 | 133-99209 16 "
WP-0550800-SP 16 7| 133-11808 8 64 | 133-28554 16 15 | 134-06707 6 3
WP-0550800-SP 20 15 | 133-11907 8 63 | 133-28604 16 17 | 134-07408 6 6
WP-0550800-SP 24 54 | 133-11956 8 62 | 133-28703 16 18 | 134-09800 4 28
WP-0550836-SC 32 20 | 133-12103 8 54 | 133-28802 16 27 | 134-26903 4 2
WP-0551016-SH 8 31| 133-12202 8 55 | 133-29008 16 13 | 134-29105 30 2

WP-0621016-SD 12 16 | 133-12301 8 56 | 133-29206 16 22
WP-0621016-SD 19 10 | 133-13101 8 3| 133-32309 18 14 | 229-01805 2 34
WP-1021026-SH 20 11| 133-13309 8 4| 133-32804 18 19 | 229-02506 2 2
WP-1022016-SH 16 24 | 133-13804 8 11| 133-32903 18 17 | 229-24708 2 1"
WP-1612616-SE 26 25| 133-14109 8 15 | 133-33208 18 16 | 229-32800 32 2
WS-0510002-KN 14 11| 133-14356 8 17 | 133-33307 18 28 | 229-32800 32 44
WS-0510002-KN 26 26 | 133-15908 8 8 | 133-33505 18 30 | 229-33105 32 3
WS-0510002-KP 4 30 | 133-17201 10 12 | 133-33604 18 31| 229-33105 32 45
WS-0510002-KP 6 24 | 133-17300 10 19 | 133-33703 18 37 | 229-45505 14 43
WS-0510002-KP 14 2| 133-17409 10 20 | 133-34701 19 2| 229-45802 14 41
WZ-0641510-KP 2 16 | 133-17508 10 21| 133-37100 6 19 | 235-37202 8 18
WZ-0641510-KP 4 61| 133-17607 10 22 | 133-37308 20 2| 236-12609 14 9
WZ-0641510-KP 18 22 | 133-17706 10 24 | 133-37357 20 1] 236-29306 24 20
133-17805 10 61| 133-37407 20 3| 236-29306 24 76
107-53309 2 9| 133-17904 10 57 | 133-37506 20 5| 236-29504 24 23
118-56101 24 64 | 133-18001 10 48 | 133-37605 20 13 | 236-30007 24 70
118-56101 30 9| 133-18100 10 49 | 133-37704 20 21| 260-19000 22 7

122-88403 32 7| 133-18209 10 47 | 133-37803 20 23
122-88403 32 47 | 133-18308 10 54 | 133-37902 20 31| 303-91601 14 25
123-47308 32 4| 133-18506 10 63 | 133-38504 20 17 | 310-13808 12 22

123-47308 32 46 | 133-18605 10 77 | 133-38801 20 7
131-23302 12 10 | 133-18704 10 14 | 133-38900 16 23 | 400-04749 24 53
131-40504 22 5| 133-18803 10 15 | 133-38900 20 28 | 400-13913 32 1
131-42500 24 4| 133-18902 10 16 | 133-40005 22 21| 400-18443 12 21
131-55403 32 10 | 133-19009 10 42 | 133-40104 22 22 | 400-18922 6 10
131-60304 32 5| 133-19405 10 73 | 133-40302 22 6 | 400-19335 18 38
131-70105 24 30 | 133-19504 10 76 | 133-43009 24 41 | 400-19379 32 26
131-71004 24 31| 133-19702 10 32 | 133-43108 24 40 | 400-23441 18 10
132-17401 12 13 | 133-19900 10 35| 133-43207 24 48 | 400-23441 18 13
132-17500 12 12 | 133-19959 10 34 | 133-43306 24 49 | 400-23481 18 12
132-17708 12 8 | 133-20007 10 36 | 133-43405 24 47 | 400-24405 24 28
132-27905 24 46 | 133-20106 10 37 | 133-43603 24 62 | 400-32763 32 15
132-28200 24 45 | 133-20304 12 18 | 133-43801 24 5| 400-33341 2 14
132-28309 24 44 | 133-20403 12 19 | 133-43900 24 61| 400-35711 6 43
133-00801 2 12 | 133-21203 12 4| 133-44056 24 66 | 400-39630 12 3
133-01700 2 15 | 133-21708 10 28 | 133-44155 24 71| 400-40206 12 1
133-01809 4 25 | 133-22003 10 81| 133-44502 24 68 | 400-40513 28 14

_86_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO
400-40514 28 12 | 700-01420 4 1] 700-01543 14 32 | 700-04184 6 34
400-42363 22 9| 700-01421 2 13 | 700-01544 14 58 | 700-04227 32 43
400-42364 22 10 | 700-01422 2 22 | 700-01545 14 60
400-42365 22 11| 700-01423 4 15 | 700-01546 14 20
400-42366 22 12 | 700-01424 4 18 | 700-01548 14 13
400-50448 20 26 | 700-01426 4 26 | 700-01555 16 6
400-50449 20 29 | 700-01431 4 27 | 700-01556 16 29
400-52522 20 20 | 700-01434 6 16 | 700-01558 16 10
400-52924 19 1| 700-01436 4 58 | 700-01559 16 14
400-56919 30 1| 700-01437 6 45 | 700-01563 16 31
400-58033 28 13 | 700-01439 6 46 | 700-01572 18 7
400-58587 28 10 | 700-01440 6 56 | 700-01573 18 11
400-58706 28 11| 700-01441 6 59 | 700-01575 18 35
400-65785 22 2| 700-01442 6 60 | 700-01579 18 24
400-66644 32 40 | 700-01443 6 51| 700-01580 18 4
400-70224 28 27 | 700-01444 6 65 | 700-01581 18 6
400-70226 28 32 | 700-01445 6 2| 700-01582 18 2
400-70227 28 33 | 700-01446 6 15 | 700-01583 18 45
400-70229 28 41| 700-01447 6 25| 700-01584 18 41
400-70230 28 40 | 700-01448 6 26 | 700-01585 18 44
400-70231 28 35| 700-01451 6 30 | 700-01587 19 5
400-70573 8 2| 700-01453 6 31| 700-01588 19 12
400-70574 8 1| 700-01458 6 39 | 700-01589 12 26
400-72505 32 9| 700-01477 8 37 | 700-01590 19 7
400-82196 4 21| 700-01478 8 35| 700-01591 19 8
400-82974 28 22 | 700-01480 8 5| 700-01592 19 4
400-82975 28 26 | 700-01481 8 6 | 700-01599 6 18
400-82978 28 44 | 700-01483 8 9| 700-01600 6 17
400-85784 26 8 | 700-01485 8 13 | 700-01601 20 10
400-85785 26 11| 700-01486 8 19 | 700-01602 20 19
400-85788 26 15| 700-01487 8 29 | 700-01603 20 25
400-85789 26 14 | 700-01488 8 32 | 700-01604 20 27
400-85790 26 16 | 700-01489 8 33 | 700-01610 22 1
400-85791 26 17 | 700-01490 8 34 | 700-01612 22 4
400-85792 26 13 | 700-01491 8 39 | 700-01613 22 18
400-85793 26 12 | 700-01492 8 42 | 700-01614 22 19
400-85794 26 4| 700-01493 8 43 | 700-01615 22 16
400-85795 26 3| 700-01494 8 22 | 700-01616 22 17
400-85796 26 10 | 700-01495 8 25| 700-01617 22 15
400-85995 14 55 | 700-01498 8 21| 700-01620 22 8
400-87068 18 3| 700-01499 8 7 | 700-01630 24 63
400-90130 28 23 | 700-01500 8 66 | 700-01631 24 73
400-90131 28 24 | 700-01505 10 2| 700-01632 24 79
400-90132 28 25| 700-01506 10 74 | 700-01633 24 80
400-90133 28 19 | 700-01507 10 94 | 700-01634 24 10
400-90196 28 20 | 700-01508 10 96 | 700-01636 24 36
400-90197 28 21| 700-01509 10 29 | 700-01638 6 57
400-96325 26 9| 700-01510 10 41 | 700-01639 24 59
400-96326 26 7| 700-01510 10 62 | 700-01644 30 6
400-96327 26 5| 700-01511 10 43 | 700-01659 4 44
400-99371 4 37 | 700-01512 10 60 | 700-01813 32 29
400-99373 32 18 | 700-01513 10 72| 700-01814 32 30
400-99374 32 17 | 700-01514 12 28 | 700-01830 4 64
400-99375 32 31| 700-01515 12 29 | 700-01831 4 63
401-00791 18 25| 700-01516 12 30 | 700-01837 2 27
401-00793 18 29 | 700-01517 12 31| 700-01838 32 32
401-01602 22 13 | 700-01518 12 32| 700-01839 32 33
401-02003 22 14 | 700-01521 10 1| 700-01840 32 6
401-06574 26 6 | 700-01522 10 3| 700-01842 32 42
401-06575 26 2| 700-01523 10 87 | 700-01846 32 34
401-06576 26 29 | 700-01524 10 89 | 700-01946 32 38
401-06577 26 18 | 700-01525 10 90 | 700-01947 32 39
401-06578 26 19 | 700-01526 10 91| 700-01959 10 27
401-06579 26 30 | 700-01527 10 93 | 700-01962 32 25
401-06580 26 28 | 700-01528 10 26 | 700-01963 32 28
401-06583 26 27 | 700-01530 12 7 | 700-01964 32 23
401-06592 26 1| 700-01531 12 17 | 700-01967 32 24
700-01532 10 100 | 700-01975 24 87
700-01407 2 28 | 700-01533 10 101 | 700-01976 4 60
700-01409 2 7 | 700-01535 6 62 | 700-01978 4 8
700-01411 2 1| 700-01536 6 63 | 700-01987 18 1
700-01414 4 29 | 700-01537 14 3| 700-03278 6 35
700-01415 4 13 | 700-01540 14 18 | 700-03316 6 77
700-01416 2 5| 700-01541 14 29 | 700-03331 6 44
700-01418 4 41| 700-01542 14 31| 700-03995 12 35

_87_



	COVER 
	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST  パーツリストご利用に際して
	CONTENTS  目 次
	1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)  外装関係（１）
	2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS   (2)外装関係（２）
	3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS  主軸関係
	4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONENTS  針棒・押え関係
	5. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS   (1)送り関係（１）
	6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS   (2)送り関係（２）
	7. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS  天秤関係
	8. SPREADER COMPONENTS スプレッダー関係
	9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS  下糸カム関係
	10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS  針受け関係
	11. LOOPER COMPONENTS  ルーパー関係
	12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS  糸調子関係
	13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS  給油関係
	14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS  糸立装置関係
	15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS  ゲージ関係
	16. NEEDLE COOLING COMPONENTS  針冷却関係
	17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS  付属品関係
	18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE  変更情報リスト
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS  索引

